

2211 Medina Road, Suite 300 Medina, Ohio 44256 800.467.3254 www.hertvik.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

## Hertvik Insurance Group Sponsors Feeding Medina County Annual 'Spring Forward Gala'

**Medina, OH – March 11, 2023 –** Hertvik Insurance is proud to be a sponsor of this year's Feeding Medina County Spring Forward Gala.

The Spring Forward Gala is held on Saturday, March 11, 2023 at Buffalo Creek Retreat. Providing food to over 10,000 Medina County residents every year is only possible because of the support of local business leaders and community members.

At last year's Gala, with the help of our community, Feeding Medina County raised an astonishing \$247,000 to further our work against food insecurity and hunger in our community. With these funds, they have been able to reach more people than ever in our history, and are now feeding 3,000 Medina County residents each month — over 10,000 unduplicated people each year.

Hertvik Insurance is proud to be a 2023 \$500 Wine Pull sponsor.

To learn more about this amazing organization please visit: <u>https://feedingmedinacounty.org/springforwardgala</u>

####



Spring Forward Gala

BUFFALO CREEK RETREAT | MARCH II, 2023



## About Feeding Medina County

Feeding Medina County is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization with a mission of educating, engaging, and leading our community to create an environment where no one goes hungry.

## About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.